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TRADEMARKS ONLY

.5, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE|
Patant and Trademark Officel

To the Honorable Commiasioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

J.C. HEMPEL'S SKIBSFARVE-FABRIK A/S

|:| Association
D Limited Partnership

[ individualis}

|:| General Partnership
Corporation - Denmark
D Other

Additional name(s} of conveying party(ies) attached? El Yeos E No

3. Mature of conveyance:

D Merger
E Change of Name

D Assignment
1 Sacurity Agreement

D Other

Execution Date: April 24, 2003

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

HEMPEL A/S

Lundtoftevej 150
DK-2800 Kongens Lyngby
Denmark

O Individual{z) citizenship
O Association

] Ganeral Partnership
[ Limited Partnership
E Corporation - Denmark

I:I Other

E:I Yas D No
D Yes E No

Dornestic reprasentative ia attached:

Additional name{s) & eddraaa{as) attached?

4. (A.) Trademark Application No.{s)
7R/228201

Additional numbars attached?

4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule B,

ves L1 No

b, Correspondence should ba mailed to:

VICTOR M. TANNENEAUM
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
150 East 42nd Street

New York, New York 10017

6. Total number of applications and

7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41): ._............. $515.00

D Enclosed
{The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee nat fully
covarad by the enclosad chack}
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K] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Deposit account number: 01-00356

(Attach guplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knewledge and belief the foregoing informatlon Is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM

Name of Parson Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:
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Signature Date

700043759
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TRADEMARK
HEMPALIN
HEMPEL'S
HEMPATHANE
GALVOSIL
NAUTIC
HEMPADUR
HEMPANYL
HEMPATONE
SPRAY GUARD
HEMPEL'S CLASSIC
HEMPEL'’S COMBIC
HEMPATEX

HEMPEL'S PIPESHIELD

HEMUCRYL
ECOLOGIC
HEMPEL
SKIPPERFIGUR 12
HEMPASIL
HEMPEL’S GLOBIC

AEELMAN FRAYHE
SCHEDULE B

+ PTO

NUMBER

581536

582760

1123091
1144623
1211177
860875

860876

860877

1369700
1404542
1476432
1002434
1498207
1697270
1887692
1732311
1900261
2118923
2539543
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On the 24th April 2003 the notified amendments for CVR number 59946013 (former
registration nurnber A/S 17.636):

"J.C. HEMPEL'S SKIBSFARVE-FABRIK A/S”
L undtoftaevej 150
DK-2800 Kongens Lyngby

domiciled in the municipality of L yngby-Taarbeak
have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency,

whereupon the company has changed its name to:

“HEMPEL A/S”
Lundtoftevej 150
DK-2800 Kongens Lyngby

Copenhagen, 26" June 2003

So S P

Saren Saugmann Pedersen

Kampmannsgade 1 1780 Kebenhavn v Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 3330 77989 CVR nr. DK 10 1508 17 Giro ?ﬁxbmxﬁdk
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